





### ABOUT

PepinNini Lithium Limited is a diversified ASX listed Exploration Company focused on exploring and developing a lithium brine resource and production project in Salta Province Argentina within the Lithium Triangle of South America. The Company also holds strategically located exploration tenements in the Musgrave Province of South Australia.The company also holds a copper-gold exploration project in Salta Province, Argentina

#### DIRECTORS

Rebecca Holland-Kennedy Managing Director Sarah Clifton-Brown Finance Director Philip Clifford Non-Executive Director Robert WeiSun Non-Executive Director Justin Nelson Company Secretary

CONTACT PepinNini Lithium Limited ABN 55 101 714 989

Level 1, 6/68 North Terrace Kent Town SA 5067 TEL:+61 (0)8 8218 5000 FAX:+61 (0)8 8212 5717 EMAIL: admin@pepinnini.com.au

FURTHER INFORMATION Ms Rebecca Holland-Kennedy Managing Director TEL: +61 (0)8 8218 5000 www.pepinnini.com.au



### ASX RELEASE

13 November 2017 ASX:PNN

# **BRR Webcast - PepinNini Lithium**

# **Annual General Meeting 2017**

PEPINNINI Lithium Limited (ASX: PNN) will release a BRR webcast with the following details:

# PepinNini Managing Director AGM Address 9 November 2017

### Speaker:

Ms Rebecca Holland-Kennedy, Managing Director

## Live Date:

Monday, 13 November 2017 at 10:00am ESDT

# Access this webcast at:

https://boardroom.media/broadcast/?eid=5a04ccf4b0151 4398420a101

Live link from PNN website: www.pepinnini.com.au

